## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

١	ln	the	M	at	tor	0	F٠
ı	111	HIE	IVI	aı	ıeı	U	١.

PRECISION FLOORING & CARPENTRY, LLC -	)	CASE NO.
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND	)	2019-00164
FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT	)	

## ORDER

This matter was assigned for hearing before the Kentucky Public Service Commission (Commission) on August 9, 2019, at its offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky concerning the allegation that Precision Flooring & Carpentry, LLC (Precision) violated the Underground Facility Damage Prevention Act. When this case was called to be heard, the Commission was advised that Precision Flooring & Carpentry, LLC had not yet been served with a copy of the initiating order. Counsel for the Division of Inspections requested that the hearing be continued until process is properly served upon Precision.

## IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

This case shall be and is hereby continued generally, to be reassigned for hearing after process has been served upon Precision Flooring & Carpentry LLC.

## By the Commission

**ENTERED** 

AUG 2 1 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

Steve Diehl Precision Flooring & Carpentry, LLC 1302 Oak Street Shelbyville, KENTUCKY 40065